

香港社會醫學學院 HONG KONG COLLEGE OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE founder College of the Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Incorporated with limited liability



Tel: 2871 8844 Fax: 2580 7071 E-mail:hkccm@hkam.org.hk

Hong Kong College of Community Medicine College News Update <u>February 2023</u>

New College Council

The new College Council 2023-2024 was elected at the Annual General Meeting held on 30 January 2023. Council members are:

Name	Office
Dr Pang Fei Chau	President
Prof Wong Yeung Shan Samuel	Vice- President
Dr Chung Wai Hung Thomas	Chief Censor
Dr Leung Ching Kan Jackie	Honorary Treasurer
Dr Fok Pui Chu Joan	Honorary Secretary
Dr Chiu Pui Yin Amy	Council Member
Prof Fung Hong	Council Member
Dr Ho Mang Yee Mandy	Council Member
Dr Ip Kai Ming Dennis	Council Member
Dr Lee Koon Hung	Council Member
Dr Mak Sin Ping	Council Member

Annual Scientific Meeting and Fellowship Conferment Ceremony

The Annual Scientific Meeting (ASM) and Fellowship Conferment Ceremony (FCC) will be held on 23 September 2023 (Saturday). Please mark your diary for both events and look out for the ASM announcements on the College website.



 Tel: 2871 8844
 Fax: 2580 7071
 E-mail:hkccm@hkam.org.hk

Annual Subscription and Training fee

The annual subscription for 2022 - 2023 and training fee for 2023 are now due for payment. Reminders were sent out to those members whose payments are still outstanding on 31 December 2022. Please kindly settle the payment by sending a cheque payable to "Hong Kong College of Community Medicine" or *transferring the subscription amount to the College HSBC account (047-214036-001) as soon as possible if you have not done so.

*Please send the receipt to the College Secretariat after transferring the amount to the College's HSBC account.

Secretariat February 2023 Hong Kong College of Community Medicine Tel: 2871 8844 Email : hkccm@hkam.org.hk Website : www.hkccm.org.hk